Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-20-2002



101987470 'EI PATENTS ONLY

'ER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Atty Docket: GEMS8081.093

	TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached origin	nal document(s) or c	opy(ies).
Submi	ssion Type		Conveyance Type		<del></del>
<b>(X)</b>	New		(X) Assignment	( ) Security A	greement
( )	Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	lation) 1-30-02		( ) Change of	Name
( )	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	1-30-0		( ) Other  U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Governr	ment Agencies)
( )	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				) Secret File
	ying Party(ies) (  Frederick J. Frigo	( ) Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached		Execution Date Month Day Year 11/13/01
Name	Bruce D. Collick		e de la lace	. ev	11/13/01
Name	Louis M. Frigo				11/13/01
Name	Michael R. Hartley		JAN 3 0 2002		11/14/01
Name	Bo Pettersson		The second se	•	11/17/01
Receiv	ing Party	( )Mark if additional	names of receiving parties a	ttached	
	(line 2) (line 1) 3000 North Gr	ystems Global Technolo andview Boulevard	gy Company, LLC	( )	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address	(line 3)		VI/United States State/Country	<b>53188</b> Zip Code	document from Assignment.)
Domes	tic Representative Name	e and Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Part	y only.	
N	ame				
Address	(line 1)				
Address	(line 2)				
[					
	2 ANNED1 00000064 070845	09682913 FOR OFF	TICE USE ONLY		
TO-SAI	40.00 CH	1			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Pa	ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 414	271-5900	
Name	Timothy J. Ziolkows	ki			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Cook & Franke, S.C 660 East Mason Stre				
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 532	02			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments		eyance document	#	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	( ) Mark if a	additional numb	ers attached
Enter eiti	her the Patent Application Patent Application Numbe	Number or the Patent Nu er(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER I	BOTH numbers j Patent Num	for the same property). ber(s)
	09/682,913				
signed by the first	being filed together with a nenamed executing inventor.  ation Treat (PCT)	w Patent Application, enter t	he date the patent application	on was	Month Day Year
	CT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PC	CT
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PC	T
Number of Pro	pperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#1	
Deposit	of Payment: Account or payment by deposit account		Deposit Acco	ount (x)	<u>40.00</u> 07-0845
		·	: Account Number:	# .	
Statement and	Signature	Author	zation to charge additional	fees: Yes (X)	No ( )
attache	best of my knowledge ared copy is a true copy of ted herein.				
Timothy J. Zi	iolkowski	Signature /	g zellet		/ <sub>7</sub> /02

PATENT REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0302

## PATENT Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.093

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Frederick J. Frigo	N27 W22381 Stoneywood Lane
Name	Waukesha, WI 53186
	Address Nationality
Bruce D. Collick	708 Leonard Street
Name	Madison, WI 53711
	Address Nationality
Louis M. Frigo	1600 Mierow Lane
THE STATE OF THE S	Brookfield, WI 53045
	Address Nationality
Michael R. Hartley	N30 W23747 GREEN ROAD, APT. 12
Name	PEWAUKEE, WI 53072 Address Nationality
	Address Nationality
Bo Pettersson	11045 Cathedral Ct.
Name	Waukesha, WI 53226
	Address Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

GE Medical Systems Global	
Technology Company, LLC	3000 N. Grandview Blvd.
a Delaware limited liability company	Waukesha, WI 53188
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

■ the entire right, title and interest

PATENT REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0303

	an un intere	divided percent (_%)
for the	United	l States and its territorial possessions
priority	y in ar	foreign countries, including all rights to claim of to any and all improvements which are the invention entitled:
		METHOD AND APPARATUS OF MR DATA ACQUISITION USING ENSEMBLE SAMPLING
		and which is found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(C)	•	U.S. application serial no.09/682913filed on 10-31-01
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(e)		International application no. PCT/
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
inventio division	n by tl , rene	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said ne above application or any continuation, wal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters ssue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1 . . . 1 . .

Frederick J. Frigo Type Name of Inventor	Fignature of Inventor
	Date: November 13, 2001
Subscribed and sworn to before this 13 day of November	, 2001,
Motary Public State of Wisc My Commission Expires: 3-16	onsin) -2003
Bruce D. Collick Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date: November 13, 2001
Subscribed and sworn to before this 13 day of November	, 2001,
Notary Public State of Wisa My Commission Expires: 3-16-	2003
Louis M. Frigo Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventory
	Date: NOVEMBER 13, 2001
Subscribed and sworn to before this 13 day of November	
Motary Public State of 11) see	onsin
My Commission Expires: 3-/6	
	3

	0-1/1/01-41
Michael R. Hartley Type Name of Inventor	Muchael B. Handle Signature of Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to be this is day of WOU	Date: 11/14/2001
P./. Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me
this in day on WOU	, 2001,
Day Haput	
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	wi Iwas
of the commission profiles.	fiolos
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires: 4	
15°	211
Bo Pettersson	3h
	Signature of Inventor
Bo Pettersson	Signature of Inventor  Date:
Bo Pettersson	Date: 11/13/01
Bo Pettersson Type Name of Inventor	Date:
Bo Pettersson Type Name of Inventor Subscribed and sworn to be	Date:

**RECORDED: 01/30/2002**